„edy for throat and chest ailments.

To avoid disappointment, ask your
druggist for "2% ounces of Plnex”
with directions, and don’t accept any-
thing else. Guaranteed to give abso-
lute satisfaction or money refunded.
The Plnex Cos., Ft. WAyne, Ind.

—Advertisement.

Rupture Kills
17,000 Annually

Seventeen thousand persons ovei forty
rears of age each year are laid away—-
not to speak of countless others below
that age the burial certificate being
marked "Rupture.” Why? Because the
unfortunate ones had neglected them-
selves or had been merely taking care of
the sign (swelling) of the affliction and